TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE

! hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Sabine County Treasurer’s Report for the period of
October 31, 2014,

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the
county’s cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

TRICIA JACKS, COUNTY TREASURER

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer’s Report for the period of October 2014, and determining
that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. It is therefore ORDERED
that the report is approved.

it is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance
remaining in the treasurer’s custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 10" daygf November, 2014.

bl /Kl

¥ DARYL MELTON, COUNTY JUDGE

Lprrg KA. s 15 B

THOMAS CLARK, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 1 JINPMY MCDRNIEL, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 2
DOYLE DICKERSON, COMMISSIONER, PRECINTT 3 FAYNE WARNER, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4
ATTEST: e “.* ¢ 5'.—1(




FEES COLLECTED IN OCTOBER, 2014

JEFF COX, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
PRECINCT #1, PLACE #1 2,089.08

JAMES BRASHER, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
PRECINCT #2, PLACE #2 1,377.21

TANYA WALKER, DISTRICT CLERK 6,885.43

JANICE MCDANIEL, COUNTY CLERK 7,877.10



FUND

GENERAL

COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME
ARREST FEES

CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES INDIGENT

TIME PAYMENT

CHILD SAFETY SEAT & SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS
BAIL BOND FEE

STATE TRAFFIC FEE

MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS
DISTRICT CLERK STATE FEES

CCC 01/01/04 FORWARD

€CC 09/01/01 THRU 12/31/03

CCC 08/31/99 THRU 08/31/01

CCC 09/01/97 THRU 08/30/99

CCC09/01/91 THRU 08/31/97

BALANCE
10/31/13

1,483,058.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

304.50

27.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FINANCIAL REPORT
October 31, 2014

BALANCE
09/30/14

1,779,496.76

0.00

1,217.54

247.00

313.50

287.50

445.50

3,079.90

0.00

1,114.51

7,288.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

RECEIPTS

88,963.61

0.00

555.21

116.00

147.00

37.38

150.00

1,133.96

106.00

340.00

2,906.34

0.00

0.00 .

0.00

0.00

DISBURSEMENTS

307,889.84

0.00

1,772.75

363.00

460.50

0.00

460.50

4,213.86

106.00

2,054.51

10,195.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BALANCE
10/31/14

1,560,570.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

324.88

135.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




FUND

EMS TRAUMA FUND

DNA TESTING

FAILURE TO APPEAR

IURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE

IUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL STATE

JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CIVIL

FAMILY PROTECTION FEE

NONDISCLOSURE FEE

DRUG COURT PROGRAM

INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND

MOVING VIOLATION FINES

JUDICIAL FUND

MARRIAGE LICENSE STATE FEES

BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATE FEES

ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CIVIL

ELECTRONIC FHLING FEE - CRIMINAL

TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION FUND

BALANCE
10/31/13

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

3,960.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BALANCE
09/30/14

180.00

188.10

301.02

622.12

933.98

1,415.14

4,650.00

0.00

251.10

312.40

9.02

760.00

360.00

27.00

940.00

55.00

212.82

RECEIPTS

15.00

138.00

104.96

261.13

352.51

966.00

75.00

0.00

113.00

129.04

3.20

255.00

270.00

9.00

543.00

20.00

79.79

DISBURSEMENTS

199.00

326.10

405.98

883.25

1,286.49

2,381.14

0.00

0.00

364.10

441.44

12.22

1,015.00

630.00

36.00

1,483.00

75.00

29261

BALANCE
10/31/14

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,725.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00




FUND

RECORD MANAGEMENT FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY

COURTHOUSE SECURITY - JP

LIBRARY

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - SHERIFF

STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #1
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #2
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL COUNTY
OMNI FEE

ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
GUARDIANSHIP FEE

D.AR.E

CHILD SAFETY FEE

BALANCE AS OF 10/31/14

BALANCE
10/31/13

16,848.82

90,753.65

5,133.82

25,776.55

8,218.00

14,865.86

1,344.00

4,635.56

1,439.36

662.67

4,656.64

264.03

2,670.00

6,740.00

-53.05

8,558.00

BALANCE
09/30/14

19,112.81
52,034.57
5,926.26
22,169.01
10,078.00
17,550.70
1,716.00
6,214.51
2,089.63
662.67
5,194.86
280.72
3,795.00
7,720.00
-3,415.92

18,952.00

RECEIPTS

245.00

466.84

58.28

660.00

230.00

233.13

36.00

6.00

0.00

650.27

38.96

31.49

285.00

60.00

0.00

820.00

DISBURSEMENTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

611.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

161.20

0.00

0.00

41493

0.00

BALANCE
10/31/14

19,357.81

92,501.41

5,984.54

22,218.01

10,308.00

17,783.83

1,752.00

6,214.51

2,089.63

1,312.54

5,233.82

151.01

4,080.00

7,780.00

-3,830.85

19,772.00

1,778,464.07




FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL #1

BALANCE AS OF 10/31/14

BALANCE

10/31/13

471,687.67

504,268.41

430,864.85

916,267.51

191.83

FINANCIAL REPORT
October 31, 2014

BALANCE RECEIPTS

08/31/14

487,878.84 9,087.58

526,253.43 9,840.73

427,401.08 9,440.93

847,980.45 9,924.17
1,931.00 0.00

DISBURSEMENTS

21,539.30

26,280.97

29,645 .88

15,884.78

374.14

BALANCE

10/31/14

475,427.12

509,813.19

407,196.13

837,515.84

1,556.86

2,231,913.14




